Va
cu
um
 H
ar
dw
ar
e

OD
B
Bolt
Circle
Bolt Holes C
Flange
Thickness
Model
Number
Part
Number
Unit
Price
$Quantity Diameter
Clearance — Bolt Hole
133 CF 1.33 1.062 6 0.17 0.30 CF133-000-N  200000 16
212 CF 2.12 1.625 4 0.26 0.47 CF212-000-N 200040 17
275 CF 2.73 2.312 6 0.26 0.50 CF275-000-N 200060 18
338 CF 3.36 2.850 8 0.33 0.69 CF338-000-N 200110 55
450 CF 4.50 3.628 8 0.33 0.69 CF450-000-N 200122 75
462 CF 4.62 4.030 10 0.33 0.81 CF462-000-N 200138 88
600 CF 6.00 5.128 16 0.33 0.78 CF600-000-N 200150 115
675 CF 6.75 5.969 18 0.33 0.84 CF675-000-N 200158 139
800 CF 8.00 7.128 20 0.33 0.87 CF800-000-N 200170 185
1000 CF 10.00 9.128 24 0.33 0.97 CF1000-000-N 200178 405
1200 CF 12.00 11.180 32 0.33 1.12 CF1200-000-N 200186 655
1325 CF 13.25 12.060 30 0.39 1.12 CF1325-000-N 200194 735
1400 CF 14.00 12.809 30 0.39 1.12 CF1400-000-N 200206 885
1450 CF 14.50 13.311 32 0.39 1.12 CF1450-000-N 200214 1085
1650 CF 16.50 15.310 36 0.39 1.12 CF1650-000-N 200222 1875
Threaded — Bolt Hole
133 CF 1.33 1.062 6 8-32 0.30 CF133-000-NT  200009 19
212 CF 2.12 1.625 4 1/4-28 0.47 CF212-000-NT 200045 22
275 CF 2.73 2.312 6 1/4-28 0.50 CF275-000-NT 200070 24
450 CF 4.50 3.628 8 5/16-24 0.69 CF450-000-NT 200126 92
600 CF 6.00 5.128 16 5/16-24 0.78 CF600-000-NT 200152 145
675 CF 6.75 5.969 18 5/16-24 0.84 CF675-000-NT 200161 159
1. Gaskets and mounting hardware see pages 230 and 231.
Flange OD
CF, Clearance Hole Flange
Bolt Circle

OD
B
Bolt
Circle
Bolt Holes C
Flange
Thickness
Model
Number
Part
Number
Unit
Price
$Quantity Diameter
Clearance — Bolt Hole
133 CF 1.33 1.062 6 0.17 0.30 CF133-000-R  200018 19
275 CF 2.73 2.312 6 0.26 0.50 CF275-000-R 200080 30
450 CF 4.50 3.628 8 0.33 0.75 CF450-000-R 200130 89
1. Gaskets and mounting hardware see pages 230 and 231.
Rotatable1 — Blank CF Flange / Threaded / 450°C / UHV to 1x10-10 Torr
Flange
A
Flange
OD
B
Bolt
Circle
Bolt Holes C
Flange
Thickness
Model
Number
Part
Number
Unit
Price
$Quantity Thread
Threaded — Bolt Hole
133 CF 1.33 1.062 6 8-32 0.30 CF133-000-RT  200026 25
275 CF 2.73 2.312 6 1/4-28 0.50 CF275-000-RT 200100 39
450 CF 4.50 3.628 8 5/16-24 0.75 CF450-000-RT 200134 104
1. Gaskets and mounting hardware see pages 230 and 231.
200018 / CF Flange
Clearance Holes
200130 / CF Flange

Side
Large
Bolt Circle
D
Small
Bolt Circle
E
Model
Number
Part
Number
Unit
Price
$A-Large E-Small
Clearance / Threaded — Bolt Holes
275 CF 133 CF 0.62 0.500 E 2.312 1.062 CF275-133-063-ST  200301 86
450 CF 133 CF 0.62 0.687 E 3.628 1.062 CF450-133-075-ST 200307 110
450 CF 275 CF 1.50 0.687 E 3.628 2.312 CF450-275-150-ST  200309 140
600 CF 275 CF 1.50 0.781 E 5.128 2.312 CF600-275-150-ST 200317 160
600 CF 450 CF 2.50 0.781 E 5.128 3.628 CF600-450-250-ST 200319 215
600 CF 450 CF 2.50 0.781 A / E 5.128 3.628 CF600-450-250-BT  200320 215
1000 CF 800 CF 6.00 0.960 E 9.128 7.128 CF1000-800-600-ST 200347 455
1. Gaskets and mounting hardware located on pages 230 and 231. Note that reducer side blind threaded holes require shorter
bolts. Please call factory for larger flange sizes.
Flange-1
Fixed, clearance holes

CF Reducers, UHV� Vacuum Hardware
Half Nipples1 — CF Flange / 450°C / UHV to 1x10-10 Torr
Flange Tube
OD ID
A
Length
Model
Number
Part
Number
Unit
Price
$Size Dia.
Clearance — Bolt Holes
133 CF 1.33 0.75 0.68 1.50 HN133-075-N 200500 40
212 CF 2.12 1.00 0.87 2.04 HN212-100-N 200504 42
275 CF 2.73 1.50 1.37 2.46 HN275-150-N  200508 50
450 CF 4.50 2.50 2.37 4.12 HN450-250-N  200516 159
Threaded — Bolt Holes
133 CF 1.33 0.75 0.68 1.50 HN133-075-NT 200501 45
212 CF 2.12 1.00 0.87 2.04 HN212-100-NT 200505 50
275 CF 2.73 1.50 1.37 2.46 HN275-150-NT  200509 58
450 CF 4.50 2.50 2.37 4.12 HN450-250-NT 200517 179
1. Gaskets and mounting hardware located on pages 230 and 231. Note that reducer side blind threaded holes require shorter
bolts Please call factory for larger flange sizes.
Full Nipples1 — CF Flange / 450°C / UHV to 1x10-10 Torr

226 www.accuglassproducts.com	 Accu-Glass Products, Inc.� Telephone 818-365-4215www.accuglassproducts.com	 Accu-Glass Products, Inc.� Telephone 818-365-4215226
Vacuum Hardware� CF Nipples, UHV
90° Radius Elbows1 — CF Flange / 450°C / UHV to 1x10-10 Torr
Flange Tube
OD ID
A
Length
Model
Number
Part
Number
Unit
Price
$Size Dia.
Clearance — Bolt Holes
133 CF 1.33 0.75 0.68 1.6 RL90-133-075 200577 80
212 CF 2.12 1.00 0.87 1.7 RL90-212-100 200578 85
275 CF 2.73 1.50 1.37 2.5 RL90-275-150  200579 90
338 CF 3.38 2.00 1.87 3.2 RL90-338-200 200580 215
450 CF 4.50 2.50 2.37 4.1 RL90-450-250  200581 325
1. Please contact factory for larger sizes and threaded hole flanges. Gaskets and mounting hardware located on pages 230 and
231
Adapter Flange — CF 2.75 to FEI 100mm Flange / 450°C / UHV to 1x10-10 Torr
Flange Type

Flange
Gasket
ID
Gasket
OD
Package
Quantity
Model
Number
Part
Number
Unit
Price
$
Copper Gaskets
133 CF 0.64 0.84 10 CG-064-133  200730 17
212 CF 1.00 1.29 10 CG-100-212 200740 18
275 CF 1.53 2 1.90 10 CG-153-275 200761 27
275 CF 1.45 1.90 10 CG-145-275 200760 19
338 CF 2.01 2.43 10 CG-201-338 200780 22
450 CF 2.51 3.24 10 CG-251-450 200810 34
450 CF 2.80 2 3.24 10 CG-280-450 200820 41
462 CF 3.01 3.60 10 CG-301-462 200830 37
600 CF 4.01 4.74 10 CG-401-600 200850 47
600 CF 4.12 2 4.74 10 CG-4125-600 200851 65
675 CF 5.01 5.57 10 CG-501-675 200870 53
800 CF 6.01 6.74 10 CG-601-800 200880 64
1000 CF 8.00 8.74 10 CG-800-1000 200900 88
1200 CF 10.00 10.74 10 CG-1000-1200 200920 400
1200 CF 10.00 10.74 1 CG-1000-1200-1 200921 46
1325 CF 10.87 11.56 10 CG-1087-1325 200910 420
1325 CF 10.87 11.56 1 CG-1087-1325-1 200911 49
1400 CF 11.56 12.33 10 CG-1156-1400 200930 590
1400 CF 11.56 12.33 1 CG-1156-1400-1 200931 60
1650 CF 14.11 14.82 10 CG-1411-1650 200940 620
1650 CF 14.11 14.82 1 CG-1411-1650-1 200941 64
1. Call factory for larger size gaskets.  2. Recommended for flanges with multiple feedthroughs
Viton® Gaskets 1 — CF Flange / 150°C / HV to 1x10-8 Torr
CF
Flange
Gasket
ID
Gasket
OD Thickness
Package
Quantity
Model
Number
Part
Number
Unit
Price
$
Viton® Gaskets
133 CF 0.62 0.84 0.08 5 VG-062-133  200731 15
212 CF 1.02 1.29 0.12 5 VG-102-212 200741 18
275 CF 1.68 1.90 0.12 5 VG-168-275 200763 18
338 CF 2.19 2.43 0.12 1 VG-219-338 200782 14
450 CF 3.02 3.24 0.12 1 VG-302-450 200812 16
462 CF 3.36 3.60 0.12 1 VG-336-462 200832 16
600 CF 4.51 4.74 0.12 1 VG-451-600 200852 18
1. Call factory for larger size gaskets.
ID 0.083
OD
ID 0.083

Length
Package
Quantity
Each
Mounts
number of
flanges
Model
Number
Part
Number
Unit
Price
$
Clearance — Hole CF Flanges / Kit includes bolts, nuts and washers
133 CF 2 8-32 0.75 24 4 CFH-133  200735 23
212 CF 1/4-28 1.25 16 4 CFH-212 200742 29
275 CF 1/4-28 1.25 24 4 CFH-275 200764 33
338 CF 5/16-24 1.75 32 4 CFH-338 200783 44
450 CF 5/16-24 2.00 32 4 CFH-450 200813 47
462 CF 3 5/16-24 2.00 40 4 CFH-462 200833 53
600 CF 3 5/16-24 2.00 32 2 CFH-600 200853 47
675 CF 5/16-24 2.25 36 2 CFH-675 200873 53
800 CF 5/16-24 2.25 40 2 CFH-800 200883 59
1000 CF 5/16-24 2.50 48 2 CFH-1000 200903 72
1200 CF 5/16-24 3.00 32 1 CFH-1200 200923 56
1325 CF 3/8-24 3.00 30 1 CFH-1325 200933 60
1400 CF 3/8-24 3.00 30 1 CFH-1400 200943 60
1450 CF 3/8-24 3.00 32 1 CFH-1450 200953 64
1650 CF 3/8-24 3.00 36 1 CFH-1650 200963 70
1. Anti-seize thread lubricants or compounds are recommended when fastening stainless steel components. Silver-plated bolts are
an ideal solution for in-vacuum use, while various paint-on thread lubricating solutions for air-service applications are commercially
available. Contact factory for more information on thread lubricating solutions.  2. Supplied with socket head cap screws.  3. For
rotatable clearance hole flanges of this size, use part number 200873, as they require slightly longer bolts, 2.25 inch length.